14 Brgy. Navarro, General Trias, Cavite (OCCUPIED BY 
THIRD PARTY); and (2) #160 Road I, Joseph Sitti Street, 
Bagumbayan, Nichols-Mckinley, Taguig City (OCCUPIED 
BY THIRD PARTY) to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness 
as of  February 17, 2025  amounts to ONE MILLION FIVE 
HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE 
PESOS AND 84/100 (Php1,506,639.84) including interest, 
penalties, expenses and other charges of foreclosure, the 
undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on May 21, 
2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the 
main entrance of the Government Center Building located